SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil)

No.1444/2014

AMIT AHUJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMITA AHUJA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(Crl.) No. 383-384/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 14/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Counter affidavit has been filed.

As prayed for, six weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to

file rejoinder affidavit.

Put up thereafter.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar Date: 2015.09.15 10:09:43 IST Reason: