

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil)

No.1444/2014

AMIT AHUJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMITA AHUJA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(Crl.) Nos.383-384/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 02/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manish Paliwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Arup Das, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As jointly agreed, pleadings are complete.

List the matters on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of

January, 2016.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2015.11.02

16:42:38 IST

Reason: